

Insider transaction detail - View details for issuer

2015-12-04 02:46 ET

Transactions sorted by : Insider
Issuer name : card (Starts with)
Transaction date range : October 1, 2015 - December 4, 2015
Equity securities : Common Shares

Issuer name: Cardiff Energy Corp.

Legend: O - Original transaction, A - First amendment to transaction, A' - Second amendment to transaction, AP - Amendment to paper filing, etc.

Insider's Relationship to Issuer: 1 - Issuer, 2 - Subsidiary of Issuer, 3 - 10% Security Holder of Issuer, 4 - Director of Issuer, 5 - Senior Officer of Issuer, 6 - Director or Senior Officer of 10% Security Holder, 7 - Director or Senior Officer of Insider or Subsidiary of Issuer (other than in 4,5,6), 8 - Deemed Insider - 6 Months before becoming Insider.

Transaction ID	Date of transaction YYYY-MM-DD	Date of filing YYYY-MM-DD	Ownership type (and registered holder, if applicable)	Nature of transaction	Number or value acquired or disposed of	Unit price or exercise price	Closing balance of	Insider's calculated balance
----------------	-----------------------------------	------------------------------	--	-----------------------	---	---------------------------------	-----------------------	---------------------------------

Insider name: Bal, Jatinder Singh

Insider's Relationship to Issuer: 4 - Director of Issuer

Ceased to be Insider: Not applicable

Security designation: Common Shares

2729749	2015-10-13	2015-10-21	Direct Ownership :	10 - Acquisition or disposition in the public market	-70,000	0.1650	1,000,000	
---------	------------	------------	--------------------	--	---------	--------	-----------	--

Transaction ID	Date of transaction YYYY-MM-DD	Date of filing YYYY-MM-DD	Ownership type (and registered holder, if applicable)	Nature of transaction	Number or value acquired or disposed of	Unit price or exercise price	Closing balance	Insider's calculated balance
2730471	2015-10-20	2015-10-23	Direct Ownership :	10 - Acquisition or disposition in the public market	-100,000	0.1900	900,000	
2731442	2015-10-26	2015-10-27	Direct Ownership :	10 - Acquisition or disposition in the public market	-50,000	0.2250	850,000	
2733184	2015-10-27	2015-11-02	Direct Ownership :	10 - Acquisition or disposition in the public market	-50,000	0.1950	800,000	
2733185	2015-10-28	2015-11-02	Direct Ownership :	10 - Acquisition or disposition in the public market	-81,500	0.1900	718,500	
2733186	2015-10-29	2015-11-02	Direct Ownership :	10 - Acquisition or disposition in the public market	-40,000	0.2000	678,500	
2739921	2015-11-09	2015-11-15	Direct Ownership :	10 - Acquisition or disposition in the public market	+20,000	0.1750	698,500	
2739922	2015-11-13	2015-11-15	Direct Ownership :	10 - Acquisition or disposition in the public market	+15,000	0.1600	713,500	
2742997	2015-11-20	2015-11-22	Direct Ownership :	51 - Exercise of options	+200,000	0.1500	913,500	
2745100	2015-11-23	2015-11-26	Direct Ownership :	10 - Acquisition or disposition in the public market	-40,000	0.1650	873,500	
2745101	2015-11-23	2015-11-26	Direct Ownership :	10 - Acquisition or disposition in the public market	-105,000	0.1700	768,500	
2746382	2015-11-30	2015-12-01	Direct Ownership :	10 - Acquisition or disposition in the public market	-75,000	0.1950	693,500	

Transaction ID	Date of transaction YYYY-MM-DD	Date of filing YYYY-MM-DD	Ownership type (and registered holder, if applicable)	Nature of transaction	Number or value acquired or disposed of	Unit price or exercise price	Closing balance	Insider's calculated balance
2746383	2015-11-30	2015-12-01	Direct Ownership :	10 - Acquisition or disposition in the public market	-38,000	0.2000	655,500	

Insider name: Campbell, Greg

Insider's Relationship to Issuer: 5 - Senior Officer of Issuer

Ceased to be Insider: Not applicable

Security designation: Common Shares

2727816	2015-10-08	2015-10-13	Direct Ownership :	10 - Acquisition or disposition in the public market	-24,000	0.1650	1,280,934	
2727817	2015-10-09	2015-10-13	Direct Ownership :	10 - Acquisition or disposition in the public market	-4,000	0.1700	1,276,934	
2727818	2015-10-13	2015-10-13	Direct Ownership :	10 - Acquisition or disposition in the public market	-50,000	0.1770	1,226,934	
2730181	2015-10-19	2015-10-22	Direct Ownership :	10 - Acquisition or disposition in the public market	-26,177	0.2000	1,200,757	
2730186	2015-10-21	2015-10-22	Direct Ownership :	10 - Acquisition or disposition in the public market	-25,000	0.1850	1,175,757	
2731862	2015-10-23	2015-10-28	Direct Ownership :	10 - Acquisition or disposition in the public market	-149,000	0.2150	1,026,757	
2731865	2015-10-27	2015-10-28	Direct Ownership :	54 - Exercise of warrants	+150,000	0.2000	1,176,757	
2733510	2015-10-28	2015-11-02	Direct Ownership :	10 - Acquisition or disposition in the public market	-26,000	0.1950	1,150,757	

Transaction ID	Date of transaction YYYY-MM-DD	Date of filing YYYY-MM-DD	Ownership type (and registered holder, if applicable)	Nature of transaction	Number or value acquired or disposed of	Unit price or exercise price	Closing balance	Insider's calculated balance
2733511	2015-10-29	2015-11-02	Direct Ownership :	10 - Acquisition or disposition in the public market	-50,000	0.2000	1,100,757	
2736036	2015-11-05	2015-11-06	Direct Ownership :	10 - Acquisition or disposition in the public market	-40,000	0.1800	1,060,757	
2736038	2015-11-06	2015-11-06	Direct Ownership :	10 - Acquisition or disposition in the public market	-130,500	0.1760	930,257	
2736042	2015-11-06	2015-11-06	Direct Ownership :	54 - Exercise of warrants	+170,500	0.2000	1,100,757	
2740128	2015-11-13	2015-11-16	Direct Ownership :	10 - Acquisition or disposition in the public market	-150,000	0.1650	950,757	
2740137	2015-11-16	2015-11-16	Direct Ownership :	51 - Exercise of options	+150,000	0.1500	1,100,757	